04-27-2001			
101690910	DRDATION FORM COV PATENTS ONI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No: 2001P04786US
	of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original	I documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Barry Lynn Royer, John Andrew Heil Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 	3-26-01 N	lame and address of reco ame: <u>Siemens Medical S</u> ternal Address:	eiving party(ies) Solutions Health Services Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance: _X_ Assignment M Security Agreement Ch Other Execution Date: March 20, 2001	erger <u>e</u> nange of Name C	treet Address: 1 Valley Stream Parkway ity: <u>Malvern</u> Si dditional name(s) & address	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned 	vith a new application, the executi	on date of the applicatior Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attache	jc997 U.S 09/817
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:		otal number of applicatio	ons and patents involved:
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	7	Enclosed Authorized to be char Deposit Account No.	rged to deposit account
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP:	DO NOT USE THIS	19-2179 SPACE	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. <u>Alexander Burke Reg.No.: 40,425</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of particular partin	f, the foregoing information is true Alguerade Aufe Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments, a		ached copy is a true <u>March 26, 2001</u> Date



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Barry Lynn Royer, residing at 1663 Salem Circle, Blue Bell, PA 19422, a citizen of the United States, and John Andrew Heil, residing at 536 Clothier Springs Road, Malvern, PA 19355, a citizen of the United states;

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 186 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, NJ 08830;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

A SYSTEM AND USER INTERFACE FOR MANAGING USER ACCESS TO NETWORK COMPATIBLE APPLICATIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Kang Lym Kayn

(L.S.)

State of PA

County of Chister

Before me this 20^{44} day of March , 2001, personally appeared Barry Lynn Royer to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

ss.:

Conutto Notary Public Notarial Seal Debra E. Gillenwater, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 20.3 Member, Pennsylvania Associate contractor Heil Andrew

(L.S.)

State of fA

County of Chester

Before me this \mathcal{W}^{μ} day of \mathcal{M}^{μ} , 2001, personally appeared John Andrew Heil to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

ss.:

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Debra E. Gillenwater, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nationas

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 03/26/2001